



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2014

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT _	481	CR 210	HAMIL	ton, Tx 71053					
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A	NOT A SU	IBSTITUTE FOR A	NY INSPECT	IONS OR WARRANTIES TH	E BUYER				
Seller Dis Dis not occupying the P	or nev	er occupied the Pro	perty		Property?				
Section 1. The Property has the item This notice does not establish the item									
Item Y N U		conveyed. The contra							
	Item	ranana Caas	YNU	Item	YNU				
Cable TV Wiring		ropane Gas:		Pump: sump grinder					
Carbon Monoxide Det.		munity (Captive)		Rain Gutters	WAL-				
Ceiling Fans	-LP on F	торепу		Range/Stove	\forall				
Cooktop	Hot Tub	Overtown	$+\Theta+$	Roof/Attic Vents					
Dishwasher	Intercom		X	Sauna	X				
Disposal X				Smoke Detector	X				
Emergency Escape	Outdoor	Gilli		Smoke Detector – Hearing					
Ladder(s)	Dotio/Do	alcin a		Impaired	$+\langle \rangle +$				
Exhaust Fans Fences	Patio/De			Spa Track Commenter	$+ \otimes +$				
		g System		Trash Compactor					
Fire Detection Equip.	Pool	inmont		TV Antenna					
Gas Fixtures	Pool Equ	int. Accessories		Washer/Dryer Hookup Window Screens					
Natural Gas Lines	Pool Hea			Public Sewer System					
Ivatural das Lines	FOOTTIE	alei		Fublic Sewer System					
Item	YNU		Addition	nal Information					
Central A/C	X	⊠electric ☐ gas	number of u	units:					
Evaporative Coolers	X	number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units	X	number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)	X	if yes, describe:							
Central Heat	X								
Other Heat	$X \sqcup I$	if yes, describe: BASEBOARD heaters in BATHROOMS							
Oven	X	number of ovens:	elec	ctric gas other:					
Fireplace & Chimney		□ wood □ gas logs □ mock □ other:							
Carport		☐ attached ☐ not attached							
Garage	X	attached n	ot attached						
Garage Door Openers		number of units: number of remotes:							
Satellite Dish & Controls	X	☑ owned ☑ leased from							
Security System	M	owned leas	ed from						
Water Heater	X	⊠electric ☐ gas	dother:	number of units:	1				
Water Softener	X	owned leas	ed from						
Underground Lawn Sprinkler	X	□ automatic □ r	nanual areas	s covered:					
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility	X	if yes, attach Infor	mation About	On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1	407)				

(TAR-1406) 01-01-14 COBE PROPERTIES, 10156 FM 219 Clifton, TX 76634 Stefamic Cobb Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ____

Page 1 of 5

Phone: 972-989-5220 Fax: 972-534-1732
Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Concerning the Property at 481 CR a	210	HAMILTON. TV. 76531
Water supply provided by: City Well Mul		
Was the Property built before 1978? ☐ yes 🛣 🗖	o unkr	nown
(If yes, complete, sign, and attach TAR-1906 of Roof Type:		=
	Aye	roof covering placed over existing shingles or roof covering)?
yes Zno unknown	silligles of	roof covering placed over existing stringles of roof covering)?
		n 1 that are not in working condition, that have defects, or are
need of repair? yes ano If yes, describe (a	ttach additi	onal sheets if necessary):
Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware of any defect aware and No (N) if you are not aware.)	ts or malfu	unctions in any of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if you are
Item Y N Item		Y N Item Y N
Basement X Floors		Sidewalks X
	on / Slab(s	
Doors Interior V		Windows
Driveways Lighting I		Other Structural Components
	Systems	X Sacration of the sacr
Exterior Walls Roof		
Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the you are not aware.)		conditions: (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and No (N) if
Condition	YN	Condition Y N,
Aluminum Wiring	X	Previous Foundation Repairs
Asbestos Components		Previous Roof Repairs
Diseased Trees: oak wilt Endangered Species/Habitat on Property		Other Structural Repairs
Fault Lines		Settling
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		Soil Movement
Improper Drainage	X	Subsurface Structure or Pits
Intermittent or Weather Springs		Underground Storage Tanks
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards	1	Unplatted Easements Unrecorded Easements
Encroachments onto the Property		Urea-formaldehyde Insulation
Improvements encroaching on others' property	X	Water Penetration
Located in 100-year Floodplain	X.	Wetlands on Property
Located in Floodway		Wood Rot
Present Flood Ins. Coverage (If yes, attach TAR-1414)		Active infestation of termites or other wood
Previous Flooding into the Structures		destroying insects (WDI) Previous treatment for termites or WDI
Previous Flooding onto the Property		Previous termite or WDI damage repaired
Located in Historic District		Previous Fires
Historic Property Designation	X	Termite or WDI damage needing repair
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture of Methamphetamine		Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*
(TAR-1406) 01-01-14 Initialed by: Buyer	:	, and Seller:, Page 2 of 5

Co	ncerr	ning	the	Property at 481 CR 210 HAMILTON, Tx 76531
lf tl	e ar	iswe	er to	any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
+				0 7507 ctl
				*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.
wh	ction ich essa	has	not	e you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, been previously disclosed in this notice? yes no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if
	ction awa			you (Seller) aware of any of the following (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are
5	×			n additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not mpliance with building codes in effect at the time.
	A		Hom	eowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: ame of association:
			M	anager's name: Phone:
			F	ees or assessments are: \$ per and are: \(\propto \text{mandatory} \) \(\propto \text{voluntary} \)
			lf	anager's name: Phone: and are: mandatory voluntary ny unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? yes (\$) no the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or tach information to this notice.
	X		with	common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest others. If yes, complete the following: ny optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:
3	×		Any Prop	notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the erty.
	D)			awsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited vorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
3	Ä			death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to ondition of the Property.
	X		Any o	condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
7	X		haza If	repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental rds such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, ertificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
3	X			rainwater harvesting system located on the property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a c water supply as an auxiliary water source.
5	X		The retail	Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system er.
	D 4	100	01.	
(7	VH-14	106)		1-14 Initialed by: Buyer:, and Seller:, Page 3 of 5
				Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com FORMS

Co	nceri	ning	the Pi	roperty at	CR 2	10 1	Spnilton	Tx 7653	3/	
				ny of the items in Secti						
\perp						Maranasa	100			
+										
1										
Sec	tion	6	Selle	er 🗆 has 🗷 has not	attached a ci	unyou of th	o Duomantu			
reg	ular	v p	rovide	in the last 4 years, to inspections and wh	nave you (Se o are either	ller) recei	ved any writ	tten inspection	reports fro	om persons who
ins	pect	ion	s? 🗆	yes no If yes, a	ttach copies a	and comple	te the following	ng:	ermitted b	y law to perform
In	spec	tion	Date	Туре	Name of Ins	spector				No. of Pages
9	-/2	- 6	2012	WELL WATER			WATER	NETWORK		/
							3-11,10,1	700100177		
				+						
	N	ote	: A bu	yer should not rely o	n the above-	cited repo	orts as a refl	ection of the cui	rrent cond	ition of the
			F	Property. A buyer sho	ould obtain in	spections	from inspec	ctors chosen by	the buyer	
Sec	tion	8.	Chec	k any tax exemption	s) which you	(Seller) c	urrently clair	m for the Proper	tv.	
	12.H	ome	estead		Senior Ci	tizen		isabled	ty.	
	ZW	/ildli	fe Mar	nagement	☐ Agricultur	al		isabled Veteran		
		ther	:				□U	nknown		
Sec	tion	9.	Have	you (Seller) eve	r filed a	claim for	anemeh '	to the Brane	who with	onu Incurre
pro	vide	r?	yes	no		0.0	dumage	to the Proper	ty with	any insurance
Sec	tion	10	Have	VOII (Seller) ever re	coived proc	anda far e	a alaima fau	damaa t. 11		
11151	II all	ue (nann (you (Seller) ever report a settlement or aw	ard in a lega	i proceedi	ng) and not	used the proces	ade to mak	a the renaire for
whi	ch tl	ne c	laim v	was made? 🗀 yes	no If yes	, explain: _	SMAIL di	guts on Roo	of - min	2000
+										
Sec	tion	11	Doos	the property hove	uorkina omo	lea datast				
equ	irer	nen	ts of C	the property have the chapter 766 of the He	alth and Safe	tv Code?*	ors installed	n The Myes	with the	smoke detector
Atta	ich a	addi	tionals	sheets if necessary): _	They AR	E All	WiRed	in - coul	d wot	find
+				sheets if necessary): C	p. 766	specifi	ics			
	*(Cha	pter 7	66 of the Health and	Safety Code	requires o	ne-family or	two-family dwellii	nas to hav	e working
	S	mor	te aete	ectors installed in acco	ordance with a	the require	ments of the	building code in	effect in th	he area in
	VV	HIICI	i ine a	iweiiing is located, incl	udina perform	iance. loca	tion, and now	IAT SOUTCA TACHITA	amonte If w	iou do not
	lo	cal	buildir	uilding code requirement og official for more infol	ents in effect i rmation	in your are	a, you may o	check unknown a	bove or co	ntact your
	0	f the	e huve	y require a seller to ins	stall smoke de de in the dwo	Rectors for	the hearing i	mpaired if: (1) the	e buyer or a	a member
	е	vide	nce of	r's family who will resident the hearing impairment the contraction of	nt from a licer	illig is riea ised physic	ring-impaired cian: and (3) v	; (2) the buyer gi within 10 days aft	ves the sell	ler written
	u	ie L	uyer r	nakes a written reque	est for the se	ller to inst	all smoke de	tectors for the h	nearing-imp	aired and
	S	peci	ties th	e locations for installa	tion. The part	ies may ac	gree who will	bear the cost of	installing ti	he smoke
	a	e (eC	iors ai	nd which brand of smo	ke detectors t	o install.				
								1		
TAF	R-140	06)	01-01-	14 Initialed	by: Buyer:		and S	Seller: //	CPA	Page 4 of 5
			Pro	duced with zipForm® by zipLogi	x 18070 Fifteen Mil	e Road, Fraser	, Michigan 48026	www.zipLogix.com		FORMS

FORMS

Con	cerning the Property at 481 CR 21	0 HAMILTON, TX 76531
Sell	er acknowledges that the statements in this notice are truker(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to provide inacc	ue to the best of Seller's belief and that no person, including the curate information or to omit any material information.
Sign	1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Signature of Seller Date Printed Name: CARole Pierce Allen
AD	DITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:	
(1)	registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code	atabase that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if e areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us . certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police
(2)	Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources C	ard of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the perty may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance or more information.
(3)	If you are basing your offers on square footage, mindependently measured to verify any reported information	easurements, or boundaries, you should have those items ion.
(4)	The following providers currently provide service to the	property:
	Electric:	phone #:
	Sewer: N/A Water: WELL (LAWSON Grilling Cable: U/n	phone #:
	Water: WELL (LAWSON drilling	phone #:
	Cable: WA	phone #:
	Trash: Tex Allison (Weekly)	phono #:
	Natural Gas: N/A	phone #:
	Phone Company: CENTURALINK	phone #: 1-855-448-6273
	Natural Gas: NA Phone Company: CENTURY IN K Propane:	phone #:
(5)	This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PR	r as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE ROPERTY.
The	undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing	g notice.
Signa	ature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Date
Printe		Printed Name:
		Timod Hamo.

(TAR-1406) 01-01-14



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED. ©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CO	NCERNIN	NG THE PROPERTY AT 481 CR 210 HAMILTON,	Tr 2/2531
A	DESCR	PTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:	71 7 100 01
		e of Treatment System: Septic Tank Aerobic Treatment	Unknown
	(2) Type	e of Distribution System: LATERAL	Unknown
	(3) Appr	roximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System:	Unknown
		Below CABIN	i elideM i elideM
	(4) Insta	roximate Age:	- - 🛄 Unknown
	(5) Appr	roximate Age: ~14 Gears	. Unknown
В.	MAINTE	NANCE INFORMATION:	iob to toet on
	11 900	eller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the on-site sewer facility? s, name of maintenance contractor: contract expiration date:	Yes ANo
	Iviain	ntenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic treatment and certain non-st er facilities.)	andard" on-site
	(2) Appro	oximate date any tanks were last pumped?	A. Proportion
	(3) Is Se		Yes No
C.		Seller have manufacturer or warranty information available for review? NG MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS:	Yes No
	(1) The fo	following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are attached: anning materials permit for original installation final inspection when OSSF aintenance contract manufacturer information warranty information	was installed
	(2) "Planr submi	ning materials" are the supporting materials that describe the on-site sewer faitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to install the on-site sewer	cility that are facility.
	(3) It ma	be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-site sterred to the buyer.	
TAR-	1407) 1-7-04	Initialed for Identification by Buyer, and Seller,	4 Page 1 of 2
COBB I	PROPERTIES, 972-989-5220	, 10156 FM 219 Clifton, TX 76634	FORMS

(over)